PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Visvamohan Yegnashankaran	11/29/2001
Gobi R. Padmanabhan	11/28/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Semiconductor Corporation	
Street Address:	2900 Semiconductor Drive	
Internal Address:	M/S D3-579	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051-8090	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11372830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)256-9827

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4152569875

Email: mark@mcpickering.com

Correspondent Name: Mark C. Pickering.

Correspondent Name: Mark C. Pickering
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 151440

Address Line 4: San Rafael, CALIFORNIA 94915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100-16210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark C. Pickering

Total Attachments: 2

500856347

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022663 FRAME: 0039

.orney Docket No. 072219-0261614 [P05088]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>VISVAMOHAN YEGNASHANKARAN and GOBI R. PADMANABHAN</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Multilevel Metal Interconnect and Method of Forming the Interconnect with Capacitive Structures that

Adjust the Capacitance of the			
Application Execution Date:			
Filing Date: Herewith	Appln. No.: New		
Semiconductor Drive, M/S D	NAL SEMICONDUCTOR COR 03-579, Santa Clara, California 9: re right, title and interest in the s	5051-8090, hereinafter refer	
sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) la Assignors has sold, assigned Assignee's successors and ass Letters Patent, and any Letter throughout the world including reissues, prolongations or ext	rs Patent which may hereafter being any divisions, renewals, continuents thereof, the said interest been held and enjoyed by said As	Assignee, receipt of which sents do sell, assign and tran and to the said invention, s granted on the same in the Unuations in whole or in part, to be held and enjoyed by sa	is hereby acknowledged, asfer unto said Assignee, and said application for United States United States and all countries substitutions, conversions, aid Assignee as fully and
Assignee in the prosecution of further papers, including appropriate thereof, and will perf		tions, execute, verify, acknoor the reissue thereof, and in- lawfully may request, to obt	wledge and deliver all such
below.	EREOF, Assignor has hereunto		assignment on the dates indicated
Dated:		(Pisy or how	Jegraghana
State of Californ County of Santa	(ava	VISVA	Jegnashankaran
evidence to be the person(s) he/she/they executed the sam	whose name(s) is are subscribed are in his/her/their authorized capa the entity upon behalf of which the	to the within instrument and acity(ics), and that by his/her	l acknowledged to me that their signature(s) on the
		WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.
Commissio	L METZ n # 1223997 ic - Celifernia ga County thes Jun 11, 2005	Signature of Notary	L-Net

10551696v1 Asmt2 -1-

Rev. 08/21/01

below.
Dated: Nov 28th 01
GOBI R. PADMANABHAN
State of CA
County of Santa Clava
On [1 28 01 before me Kaven L-Metz] personally appeared 200 1. Padman a bhan personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
personally appeared Dobi R. Padman a bhan personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/the/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by/his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
·

SEAL

KAJEN L ALEIZ
Commission & 1223997
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2010

_

-2-

Rev. 08/21/01

RECORDED: 05/11/2009

10551696v1

Asmt2

PAIENI

REEL: 022663 FRAME: 0041